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Academic Year 2024 – 2025 
 

FOUNDATIONS 1 - Class of 2028  

 

 

Y1 Orientation ..................................................... Thursday, July 11 through Friday, July 12, 2024   

White Coat Ceremony.................................................................................. Saturday, July 20, 2024    

F1 LAUNCH Course ..................................... Monday, July 15 through Wednesday, July 24, 2024   

Clinical Anatomy & Physiology .................... Thursday, July 25 through Friday, October 25, 2024 

Labor Day ............................................................................................ Monday, September 2, 2024     

Medical Student Research Day ......................................................... Wednesday, October 16, 2024     

Metabolism & Defense Course .......................................................................................................... 

.................................................. Monday, October 28, 2024 through Wednesday, January 22, 2025 

Thanksgiving Recess Begins ........................................................ Wednesday, November 27, 2024 

Classes Resume ..................................................................................... Monday, December 2, 2024 

Winter Recess Begins ......................................................................... Monday, December 23, 2024      

Classes Resume ......................................................................................... Monday, January 6, 2025  

Martin Luther King Jr Day ..................................................................... Monday, January 20, 2025 

Metabolism and Defense CAS Exam  ....................................................... Friday, January 24, 2025 

Neuroscience Course ................................... Monday, January 27 through Friday, March 28, 2025 

Spring Recess Begins ................................................................................ Monday, March 31, 2025    

Classes Resume ............................................................................................. Monday, April 7, 2025  

Digestive System and Nutrition Course ...................Monday, April 7 through Friday, May 2, 2025 

MD Alumni Weekend 2025 .................................. Thursday, May 2 through Sunday, May 4, 2025   

Neuroscience CAS Exam ............................................................................... Tuesday, May 6, 2025 

Digestion and Nutrition CAS Exam ..........................................................Wednesday May 7, 2025 

F1 Ends .......................................................................................................... Tuesday, May 7, 2025   

Summer Recess (9 ½ weeks) ............................. Wednesday, May 7 through Friday, July 11, 2025     

 

 

 

Foundations 2 begins on Monday, July 14, 2025 
 


